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General disclaimer:

The test results presented in this report relate only to the object tested.

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of the Issuing CB Testing
Laboratory. The authenticity of this Test Report and its contents can be verified by contacting the NCB,
responsible for this Test Report.

Test item description ....................:  WWashing Machine

Trade Mark .......oceeeeeeeevevemeecveesssennensl !

Manufacturer..............c....cccceenneeeeee. s Cixi Sandie Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd.
Model/Type reference .........cccu.......:  XPB40-2008 (main model)

XPB40-2088, XPB40-2088B,XPB40-2008B,XPB40-2008A,XPB40-
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2088A, XPB40-2008C,XPB40-2088C,XPB38-2008,XPB38-

2088 ,XPB35-2008,XPB35-2088 ,XPB35-2088B,XPB35-2008B,
XPB35-2008C,XPB35-2088C,XPB35-2008A,XPB35-2088A,XPB30-
2008,XPB30-2088, DT20-980S, NWM-20M, XPB20-2008, EW M-
3110

XPB40-2008 Wash Capacity 4.0kg Rated Power: 200W (main
model),

XPB40-2088, XPB40-2088B,XPB40-2008B,XPB40-2008A,XPB40-
2088A, XPB40-2008C,XPB40-2088C Wash Capacity 4.0kg ;
XPB38-2008,XPB38-2088 Wash Capacity 3.8kg; XPB35-
2008,XPB35-2088 ,XPB35-2088B,XPB35-2008B,
XPB35-2008C,XPB35-2088C,XPB35-2008A,XPB35-2088A Wash
Capacity 3.5kg; XPB30-2008,XPB30-2088 Wash Capacity 3.0kg ;
Rated Power: 200W 220-240V~ 50/60Hz IPX4

DT20-980S, NWM-20M, XPB20-2008 Wash Capacity 2.0kg ;
Rated Power: 200W 220-240V~ 50-60Hz IPX4

EWM-3110 Wash Capacity 3.0kg ;

Rated Power: 200W 220-240V~ 50/60Hz IPX4

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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Responsible Testing Laboratory (as applicable), testing procedure and testing location(s):

[] | CB Testing Laboratory:

Safety Test Laboratory for Electrical Appliances (S
TLEA), Zhejiang Academy of Science and Technol
ogy for Inspection and Quarantine

Testing location/ address .......cccccceeun..... :

No. 555, Jianshesan Road Xiaoshan 311215
Hangzhou CHINA

[] | Associated CB Laboratory:

/

Testing location/ address ....................... :

Tested by (name + signature)....... :

Approved by (name + signature).. :

/

Huang Lilong | Engineer )
° Husrlitor§

Xu Zhezhun | Senior fe M\
Engineer 9(

[J | Testing procedure: TMP/CTF Stage 1:

Testing location/ address .......cccccceeuu...... :
Tested by (name + signature)....... :

Approved by (name + signature).. :

[J | Testing procedure: WMT/CTF Stage 2:

Testing location/ address .......cccccceeuu..... :

Tested by (name + signature)....... :
Witnessed by (name + signature). :

Approved by (name + signature).. :

[] | Testing procedure: SMT

Testing location/ address .......cccccceeuu..... :

Tested by (name + signature)........:
Approved by (name + signature)...:

Supervised by (name + signature):

[] | Testing procedure:
SMT/CTF Stage 3 or 4:

Testing location/ address .......cccccceeuu..... :

Tested by (name, function, signature)........ :
Witnessed by (name, function, signature).:

Approved by (name, function, signature)...:

Supervised by (name, function, signature) :

~ | -~ | - | -
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pages is 2.

List of Attachments (including a total number of pages in each attachment):

Photographs of test items covered in this report (No. STL/ R 01601- BC144929-M2), total number of

Summary of testing:

Tests performed (name of test and test clause):

Because of Added new components Tests of
Clauses 24 of the specified standards were carried
out on items of model XPB40-2008.

Tests of Clauses 7 and 8 of the specified standards
were carried out on items of all the new models.

Manufacturer information:
Name: Cixi Sandie Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd.

Location: Qiuwang Village, longshan Town, City ,
Zhejiang

Factory information:
Name: Cixi Sandie Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd.

Location: Qiuwang Village, longshan Town, City ,
Zhejiang

Testing location:

No. 555, Jianshesan Road Xiaoshan 311215
Hangzhou CHINA

Summary of compliance with National Differences
List of countries addressed:

None

[ ] The product fulfils the requirements of

(insert standard number and edition and

delete the text in parenthesis or delete the whole sentence if not applicable)

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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Copy of marking plate

The artwork below may be only a draft. The use of certification marks on a product must be
authorized by the respective NCBs that own these marks.

WASHING MACHINE

& ELEKTA

MODEL: EWM-3110
VOLTAGE: 220-240V~
POWER: WASH 200W

CAPACITY: WASH 3.0ke
Rated Frequency:50/60Hz

(€

IPX 4 WL1X:Wiring Diagram ; i U'f.""
Cixi Sandie Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd.

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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Test item particulars ... :

Classification of installation and use.......................  Portable appliance
Supply Connection .........ccccvveirirernrnrnere e : TypeY
...................................................................................... 1 220V-240V 50-60Hz

Possible test case verdicts:

- test case does not apply to the test object............ N/A

- test object does meet the requirement................... P (Pass)

- test object does not meet the requirement...........: F (Fail)

LI 11T

Date of receipt of test item...........cccceveveiivecrrecnnnenn.l. Nov 23, 2016

Date (s) of performance of tests .............ccceevvvernennn.s. Nov 11, 2016 ~ Nov 23, 2016

General remarks:

The test results presented in this report relate only to the object tested.

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of the Issuing testing
laboratory.

"(see Enclosure #)" refers to additional information appended to the report.

"(see appended table)" refers to a table appended to the report.

Throughout this report a [ ] comma / Kpoint is used as the decimal separator.

Manufacturer’s Declaration per sub-clause 6.2.5 of IECEE 02:

The application for obtaining a CB Test Certificate Yes

includes more than one factory location and a [] Not applicable
declaration from the Manufacturer stating that the PP
sample(s) submitted for evaluation is (are)
representative of the products from each factory
has been provided ..........ccoooiooiiieiiinir e

When differences exist; they shall be identified in the General product information section.

Name and address of factory (ies) ........................... Cixi Sandie Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd.

Qiuwang Village, longshan Town, City , Zhejiang

General product information:
The appliances are series washing machines; they are continuously rotating impeller type.
All models of the series have same construction and function.

The differences between the main model and the covered models is the different external view, see detail in
describe table.

This amendment report is not valid without the report BC-01601-144929. The original test report STL/R BC-
01601-144929 dated Dec 02, 2014.

This amendment report is not valid without the report BC-01601-144929-M1. The original test report STL/R
BC-01601-144929-M1 dated Dec 23, 2015

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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Manufacturer information:
Name: Cixi Sandie Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd.

Location: Qiuwang Village, longshan Town, City , Zhejiang

Factory information:

Name: Cixi Sandie Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd.
Location: Qiuwang Village, longshan Town, City , Zhejiang

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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IEC 60335-2-7
Clause Requirement - Test Result - Remark Verdict
Describe
. XPB40-2008 (main model) Wash Capacity 4.0kg ; Rated Power: 200W 220-240V~
Main model: 50/60Hz IPX4
XPB40-2088, XPB40-2088B,XPB40-2008B,XPB40-2008A,XPB40-2088A, XPB40-
2008C,XPB40-2088C , Wash Capacity 4.0kg XPB38-2008,XPB38-2088 Wash
Capacity 3.8kg,XPB35-2008,XPB35-2088 ,XPB35-2088B,XPB35-2008B,XPB35-
2008C,XPB35-2088C,XPB35-2008A,XPB35-2088A Wash Capacity 3.5kg,XPB30-
Cover model: 2008,XPB30-2088 Wash Capacity 3.0kg 220V -240V~ 50/60Hz IPX4
DT20-980S, NWM-20M, XPB20-2008 Wash Capacity 2.0kg ; Rated Power: 200W
220V -240V~ 50-60Hz IPX4 (Certified)
EWM-3110 Wash Capacity 3.0kg ; Rated Power: 200W 220V-240V~ 50/60Hz IPX4
(Added)
ﬁ%éiﬁ EWM-3110
External Different
The | view (See the picture)
differe Inner
Nces | structure Same
amon I Gircuyit Same
g all schematic
model
S: Rated valueg| Different
Component Same
Material Same
Other None
7 MARKING AND INSTRUCTIONS
71 Rated voltage or voltage range (V) 220-240

Symbol for nature of supply, or

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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IEC 60335-2-7

Clause Requirement - Test Result - Remark Verdict
Rated frequency (Hz) ...........ccceeecvieeeeevecn e [50-60 P
Rated power input (W), or..........cccccvvvveveeenn ... | Rated Wash Power: 200W, P
Rated current (A) ....ooceveeiiie el N/A
Manufacturer's or responsible vendor's name, Cixi Sandie Electrical P
trademark or identification mark................. ........... | Appliance Co., Ltd.
Model or type reference ..........ccccceevvceeenes el |[EWM-3110 P
Symbol IEC 60417-5172, for class Il appliances N/A
IP number, other than IPXO0............ccccovvvveee ool | IPX4 P
Maximum water level for appliances without P
automatic water level control (IEC 60335-2-7)
Symbol IEC 60417-5180, for class Il appliances, N/A
unless
the appliance is operated by batteries only N/A
Symbol IEC 60417-5036, for the enclosure of N/A

electrically-operated water valves in external hose-
sets for connection of an appliance to the water
mains, if the working voltage exceeds extra-low
voltage

Appliances not intended for connection to the hot N/A
water supply and not provided with heating elements
shall be marked with the substance of the following:

“Do not connect to the hot water supply”
(IEC 60335-2-7)

7.2 Warning for stationary appliances for multiple N/A
supply
Warning placed in vicinity of terminal cover N/A
7.3 Range of rated values marked with the lower and P

upper limits separated by a hyphen

Different rated values marked with the values N/A
separated by an oblique stroke

7.4 Appliances adjustable for different rated voltages, N/A
the voltage setting is clearly discernible

Requirement met if frequent changes are not N/A
required and the rated voltage to which the
appliance is to be adjusted is determined from a
wiring diagram

7.5 Appliances with more than one rated voltage or one P
or more rated voltage ranges, marked with rated
input or rated current for each rated voltage or
range, unless

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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IEC 60335-2-7
Clause Requirement - Test Result - Remark Verdict
the power input is related to the arithmetic mean N/A
value of the rated voltage range
Relation between marking for upper and lower P

limits of rated power input or rated current and
voltage is clear

7.6 Correct symbols used

Symbol for nature of supply placed next to rated
voltage

Symbol for class Il appliances placed unlikely to be N/A
confused with other marking

Units of physical quantities and their symbols P
according to international standardized system

7.7 Connection diagram fixed to appliances to be N/A
connected to more than two supply conductors and
appliances for multiple supply, unless

correct mode of connection is obvious N/A

7.8 Except for type Z attachment, terminals for connection to the supply mains P
indicated as follows:

- marking of terminals exclusively for the neutral N/A
conductor (letter N)

- marking of protective earthing terminals (symbol P
IEC 60417-5019)

- marking not placed on removable parts

7.9 Marking or placing of switches which may cause a
hazard
710 Indications of switches on stationary appliances N/A

and controls on all appliances by use of figures,
letters or other visual means ...........cccccceees vl

This applies also to switches which are part of a P
control

If figures are used, the off position indicated by the P
figure O

The figure 0 indicates only OFF position, unless no P
confusion with the OFF position

If the off position is only indicated by letters, the N/A
word "off" is used. (IEC 60335-2-7)

7.1 Indication for direction of adjustment of controls

712 Instructions for safe use provided

Details concerning precautions during user
maintenance

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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IEC 60335-2-7

Clause Requirement - Test Result - Remark Verdict

The instructions state that:

- the appliance is not to be used by persons
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory
or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and
knowledge, unless they have been given
supervision or instruction

- children being supervised not to play with the P
appliance
For a part of class Ill construction supplied from a N/A

detachable power supply unit, the instructions state
that the appliance is only to be used with the unit

provided
Instructions for class Il appliances state that it must N/A
only be supplied at SELV, unless
it is a battery-operated appliance, the battery being N/A
charged outside the appliance
Maximum mass of dry cloth in kilograms, specified EWM-3110 Wash Capacity P
(IEC 60335-2-7) | 3-0kg

7121 Sufficient details for installation supplied P

For an appliance intended to be permanently N/A

connected to the water mains and not connected by
a hose-set, this is stated

- carpet does not obstruct the openings for washing N/A
machines with ventilation openings in the base
(IEC 60335-2-7)

7.12.2 Stationary appliances not fitted with means for N/A
disconnection from the supply mains having a
contact separation in all poles that provide full
disconnection under overvoltage category lll, the
instructions state that means for disconnection
must be incorporated in the fixed wiring in
accordance with the wiring rules

7.12.3 Insulation of the fixed wiring in contact with parts N/A
exceeding 50 K during clause 11; instructions state
that the fixed wiring must be protected

7.12.4 Instructions for built-in appliances: N/A
- dimensions of space N/A
- dimensions and position of supporting and fixing N/A
- minimum distances between parts and N/A
surrounding structure
- minimum dimensions of ventilating openings and N/A
arrangement

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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IEC 60335-2-7
Clause Requirement - Test Result - Remark Verdict
- connection to supply mains and interconnection of N/A
separate components
- allow disconnection of the appliance after N/A

installation, by accessible plug or a switch in the
fixed wiring, unless

a switch complying with 24.3 N/A
7.12.5 Replacement cord instructions, type X attachment N/A

with a specially prepared cord

Replacement cord instructions, type Y attachment P

Replacement cord instructions, type Z attachment N/A
7.12.6 Caution in the instructions for appliances N/A

incorporating a non-self-resetting thermal cut-out
that is reset by disconnection of the supply mains, if
this cut-out is required to comply with the standard

7127 Instructions for fixed appliances stating how the N/A
appliance is to be fixed

7.12.8 Instructions for appliances connected to the water mains: N/A
- max. inlet water pressure (Pa) .........cooce. vovevsris: N/A
- min. inlet water pressure, if necessary (Pa)........: N/A
Instructions concerning new and old hose-sets for N/A

appliances connected to the water mains by
detachable hose-sets

7.13 Instructions and other texts in an official language |[English

714 Marking clearly legible and durable, rubbing test as
specified

7.15 Markings on a main part

Marking clearly discernible from the outside, if
necessary after removal of a cover

For portable appliances, cover can be removed or N/A
opened without a tool

For stationary appliances, name, trademark or N/A
identification mark and model or type reference
visible after installation

For fixed appliances, name, trademark or N/A
identification mark and model or type reference
visible after installation according to the instructions

Indications for switches and controls placed on or P
near the components. Marking not on parts which
can be positioned or repositioned in such a way
that the marking is misleading

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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IEC 60335-2-7

Clause Requirement - Test Result - Remark Verdict

The symbol IEC 60417-5018 placed next to the N/A
symbol IEC 60417-5172 or IEC 60417-5180

The caution relating to connection to the hot water N/A
supply shall be on the appliance at its point of
attachment to the water supply (IEC 60335-2-7)

7.16 Marking of a possible replaceable thermal link or N/A
fuse link clearly visible with regard to replacing the
link

8 PROTECTION AGAINST ACCESS TO LIVE PARTS

8.1 Adequate protection against accidental contact with
live parts

8.1.1 Requirement applies for all positions, detachable P
parts removed

Lamps behind a detachable cover not removed, if N/A
conditions met

Insertion or removal of lamps, protection against N/A
contact with live parts of the lamp cap

Use of test probe B of IEC 61032, with a force not P
exceeding 1 N: no contact with live parts

8.1.2 Use of test probe 13 of IEC 61032, with a force not P
exceeding 1 N, through openings in class 0
appliances and class Il appliances/constructions:
no contact with live parts

Test probe 13 also applied through openings in N/A
earthed metal enclosures having a non-conductive
coating: no contact with live parts

8.1.3 For appliances other than class Il, use of test probe N/A
41 of IEC 61032, with a force not exceeding 1 N: no
contact with live parts of visible glowing heating

elements

8.1.4 Accessible part not considered live if: N/A
- safety extra-low a.c. voltage: peak value not N/A
exceeding 42.4 V
- safety extra-low d.c. voltage: not exceeding N/A
424V
- or separated from live parts by protective N/A
impedance
If protective impedance: d.c. current not exceeding N/A
2 mA, and
a.c. peak value not exceeding 0.7 mA N/A

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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IEC 60335-2-7

Clause

Requirement - Test

Result - Remark

Verdict

- for peak values over 42.4 V up to and including
450 V, capacitance not exceeding 0,1 uF

N/A

- for peak values over 450 V up to and including
15 kV, discharge not exceeding 45 uC

N/A

- for peak values over 15kV, the energy in the
discharge not exceeding 350 mJ

N/A

8.1.5

Live parts protected at least by basic insulation before installation or assembly:

N/A

- built-in appliances

N/A

- fixed appliances

N/A

- appliances delivered in separate units

N/A

8.2

Class Il appliances and constructions constructed
so that there is adequate protection against
accidental contact with basic insulation and metal
parts separated from live parts by basic insulation
only

P

24

COMPONENTS

241

Components comply with safety requirements in
relevant IEC standards

List of components .........ccccvveeeviieciiiiieee el

(see appended table)

If components have not been tested and found to
comply with relevant IEC standard for the number
of cycles specified, they are tested in accordance
with 24.1.1 t0 24.1.9

For components mentioned in 24.1.1 to 24.1.9 no
additional tests specified in the relevant component
standard are necessary other than those specified
in24.1.1t024.1.9

Components not tested and found to comply with
relevant IEC standard and components not marked
or not used in accordance with its marking, tested
under the conditions occurring in the appliance

N/A

Lampholders and starterholders that have not being
tested and found to comply with the relevant IEC
standard, tested as a part of the appliance and
additionally according to the gauging and
interchangeability requirements of the relevant IEC
standard

N/A

No additional tests specified for nationally
standardized plugs such as those detailed in
IEC/TR 60083 or connectors complying with the
standard sheets of IEC 60320-1 and IEC 60309

N/A

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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IEC 60335-2-7

Clause Requirement - Test Result - Remark Verdict

24.1.1 Capacitors likely to be permanently subjected to the N/A
supply voltage and used for radio interference
suppression or for voltage dividing, complying with

IEC 60384-14
If the capacitors have to be tested, they are tested N/A
according to Annex F

24.1.2 Safety isolating transformers complying with IEC N/A
61558-2-6
If they have to be tested, they are tested according N/A
to Annex G

2413 Switches complying with IEC 61058-1, the number N/A
of cycles of operation being at least 10 000
If they have to be tested, they are tested according N/A
to Annex H
If the switch operates a relay or contactor, the N/A

complete switching system is subjected to the test

If the switch only operates a motor staring relay N/A
complying with IEC 60730-2-10 with the number of
cycles of a least 10 000 as specified, the complete
switching system need not be tested

2414 Automatic controls complying with IEC 60730-1 with the relevant part 2. The P
number of cycles of operation being at least:
- thermostats: 10 000 N/A
- temperature limiters: 1 000 N/A
- self-resetting thermal cut-outs: 300 N/A
- voltage maintained non-self-resetting 1000 N/A
thermal cut-outs:
- other non-self-resetting thermal cut-outs: 30 N/A
- timers: 3000 P
- energy regulators: 10 000 N/A
- programmers : (IEC 60335-2-7) 3000 N/A
The number of cycles for controls operating during N/A

clause 11 need not be declared, if the appliance
meets the requirements of this standard when they
are short-circuited

Thermal motor protectors are tested in combination N/A
with their motor under the conditions specified in
Annex D

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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IEC 60335-2-7

Clause Requirement - Test Result - Remark Verdict

For water valves containing live parts and that are N/A
incorporated in external hoses for connection of an
appliance to the water mains, the degree of
protection declared for subclause 6.5.2 of IEC
60730-2-8 is IPX7

Thermal cut-outs of the capillary type comply with N/A
the requirements for type 2.K controls in IEC

60730-2-9

For lid or door interlocks, the number of cycles of operation declared for subclauses N/A
6.10 and 6.11 of IEC 60430-2-12 shall not be less than (IEC 60335-2-7)

-6 000 N/A
-for washing machines including drying operation: N/A
9000

-interlock operates more than once during normal N/A

operation, the minimum number of cycles is
increased accordingly.

2415 Appliance couplers complying with IEC 60320-1 N/A
However, for appliances classified higher than N/A
IPXO0, the appliance couplers complying with IEC
60320-2-3
Interconnection couplers complying with IEC N/A
60320-2-2

2416 Small lamp holders similar to E10 lampholders N/A

complying with IEC 60238, the requirements for
E10 lampholders being applicable

2417 For remote operation of the appliance via a N/A
telecommunication network, the relevant standard
for the telecommunication interface circuitry in the
appliance is IEC 62151

24.1.8 The relevant standard for thermal links is IEC N/A
60691
Thermal links not complying with IEC 60691 are N/A

considered to be an intentionally weak part for the
purposes of Clause 19

2419 Contactors and relays, other than motor starting N/A
relays, tested as part of the appliance

They are also tested in accordance with Clause 17 N/A
of IEC 60730-1, the number of cycles of operations
in 24.1.4 selected according to the contactor or
relay function in the appliance.........c.cccccccceiiil

242 Appliances not fitted with:

- switches or automatic controls in flexible cords

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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IEC 60335-2-7

Clause

Requirement - Test

Result - Remark

Verdict

- devices causing the protective device in the fixed
wiring to operate in the event of a fault in the
appliance

- thermal cut-outs that can be reset by soldering,
unless

the solder has a melding point of at least 230 'C

N/A

24.3

Switches intended for all-pole disconnection of
stationary appliances are directly connected to the
supply terminals and have a contact separation in
all poles, providing full disconnection under
overvoltage category Il conditions

N/A

244

Plugs and socket-outlets for extra-low voltage
circuits and heating elements, not interchangeable
with plugs and socket-outlets listed in

IEC/TR 60083 or IEC 60906-1 or with connectors
and appliance inlets complying with the standard
sheets of IEC 60320-1

N/A

245

Capacitors in auxiliary windings of motors marked
with their rated voltage and capacitance, and used
accordingly

Voltage across capacitors in series with a motor
winding does not exceed 1,1 times rated voltage,
when the appliance is supplied at 1,1 times rated
voltage under minimum load

Washing 410.3V

24.6

Working voltage of motors connected to the supply
mains and having basic insulation that is
inadequate for the rated voltage of the appliance,
not exceeding 42 V

N/A

In addition, the motors comply with the
requirements of Annex |

N/A

24.7

Detachable hose-sets for connection of appliances
to the water mains comply with IEC 61770

N/A

They are supplied with the appliance

N/A

Appliances intended to be permanently connected
to the water mains not connected by a detachable
hose-set

N/A

24.8

Motor running capacitors in appliances for which
30.2.3 is applicable and that are permanently
connected in series with a motor winding, not
causing a hazard in event of a failure

N/A

One or more of the following conditions are to be met:

N/A

- the capacitors are of class P2 according to IEC
60252-1

N/A

TRF No. IEC60335_2_7H
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- the capacitors are housed within a metallic or N/A
ceramic enclosure
- the distance of separation of the outer surface to N/A
adjacent non-metallic parts exceeds 50 mm
- adjacent non-metallic parts within 50 mm N/A
withstand the needle-flame test of Annex E
- adjacent non-metallic parts within 50 mm N/A
classified as at least V-1 according to IEC 60695-
11-10
24.101 Thermal cut-outs incorporated in washing machines N/A
for compliance with 19.4 shall be not self-resetting
(IEC 60335-2-7)
Compliance is checked by inspection N/A
241 TABLE: Components information P
Object / part No. | Manufacturer/ Type / model |Technical data Standard Mark(s) of
trademark conformity’)
Ningbo Sijia IEC 60730-2-
Time for . 7:1990+A1 TUV110645
. Electrical DXT-15SF-E | AC250V 5A 1E4
washing(Added) Appliance Co. Ltd. IEC.60730- 304066
1:1999
Ningbo Xuanhua BS 1363-1
Plug(Added) |Electrical XHO31A 13AMP 250V Lic No:1118
. IEC 60884-1
Appliance Co.,Ltd.
Yuyao City
Dongdong Y006 BS 1363-1 . i
Plug(Added) Electrical Y006-A 13AMP 250V IEC 60884-1 Lic No:1199
Appliance Factory
Yuyao Jiaming
Supply ! ) : 3G0.75mm?2 ,300V/ = |VDE
Cord(Added) Eloeclt_rtlg Appliance |HO5VV-F 500V DIN VDE 0281-5 40029177
Supply Ningbo Qiaopu : 3G0.75mm? ,300V/ ~ |VDE
Cord(Added) |Electric Co.,Ltd. HOSVV-F 500V DIN VDE 0281-5 40035976
Ningbo Yuxin
Supply : i 3G0.75mm?2 ,300V/ = |VDE
Cord(Added) é‘gp'l'_?gce HOSVV-F 500V DIN VDE 0281-5 | 41010786
GB 14536.8-2010
, 5 IEC 60730-2-
Time for | E 0 A e DXT15 ﬁgﬂﬁ 1%?1’% 7:2008 CQC130020
washing(Added) | oo 11g " 10000 fimes GB 14536.1-2008 | 89821
B IEC 60730-
1:2003
Ningbo Zhenguan _ GB15092.1-2010
Switch(Added) |Electric Appliance | XK-2S 200V~ 3o8 IEC 61058-1 351300208
Co.,Ltd Ed.3.2:2008
Capacitor Cixi Xingfa Electrical 450VAC 50/60Hz VDE
(Added)  |Appliance Co.,Ltd. | BB6 4F 25/070/21 EN/IEC 60252-1 | 41938004
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trademark

IEC 60335-2-7
Clause Requirement - Test Result - Remark Verdict
241 TABLE: Components information P
Object / part No. | Manufacturer/ Type / model |Technical data Standard Mark(s) of

conformity")

Supplementary information:

1) Provided evidence ensures the agreed level of compliance. See OD-CB2039.
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